



## FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

May 28, 2022

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Symbol: NYKAA**

**Scrip Code: 543384**

**Sub : Newspapers clipping - Publication of Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022**

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement extract pertaining to the disclosure of Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022, approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Friday, May 27, 2022 and published in the following newspapers today i.e. May 28, 2022:

- (1) Financial Express
- (2) Navshakti

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

**For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**

---

**Rajendra Punde**

**Head – Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Mem. No.: A9785**

Encl.: as above

**MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

(CIN NO. L17119GJ1991PLC015074)

REGD. OFF.: A- 601-B, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE, MAJURA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395002, GUJARAT INDIA  
Ph: +91-261-2463261 / 62 / 63 Fax: +91-261-2463264 Email : contact@mohitindustries.com, website : www.mohitindustries.com  
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Quarter Ended 31/03/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2021
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,006.36	5,518.50	16,986.16	15,119.88	16,986.16	15,119.88
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	25.89	251.68	35.42	93.90	35.42	93.92
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	25.89	261.68	36.23	103.90	36.23	103.92
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	20.90	215.21	28.47	67.74	28.47	67.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	547.91	213.58	598.10	86.59	8,449.34	2,021.35
Paid up Equity Share Capital						1415.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet			2,163.68	1,565.59	12,389.60	3,940.28
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(a) Basic (In Rs.) :	0.15	1.51	0.20	0.48	0.09	0.49
(b) Diluted (In Rs.) :	0.15	1.51	0.20	0.48	0.09	0.49

Note :  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 27, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.mohitindustries.com.

For MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
NARAYAN SABOO  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Surat  
Date : 27/05/2022

# NYKAA

**FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED**

(formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited)

CIN: U52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.  
Email id- investor-relation@nykaa.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2022**

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31st, 2022	Quarter ended March 31st, 2021	Year Ended March 31st, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	9,844.59	7,449.16	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	58.16	204.16	473.06
3	Profit after tax	75.79	179.06	412.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income	78.28	160.40	418.44
5	Paid-up equity share capital	474.11	150.57	474.11
	Face value (In Rs.) (Refer Note 3)	1.00	10.00	1.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year			4,748.39
7	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)			
	Basic (In Rs)	0.18	0.38	0.88
	Diluted (In Rs)	0.18	0.36	0.87

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com)  
2. Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited) standalone:

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31st, 2022	Quarter ended March 31st, 2021	Year Ended March 31st, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,019.06	516.88	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	519.33	43.21	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	486.56	29.25	1,035.13

3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders in their meeting held on July 16, 2021, the Company, on July 22, 2021, sub-divided one equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each into ten equity shares of face value of Re. 1 each and allotted 311,357,900 ordinary shares of face value of Re. 1 each as fully paid up bonus shares in proportion of two bonus shares for every one existing fully paid up equity share of face value of Re. 1 each held as on the Record Date i.e. July 15, 2021.  
4. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022.  
5. The review/audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company except financial results for the three months ended March 31, 2021 which have not been subjected to limited review or audit.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited  
(formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 27, 2022  
Falguni Nayyar  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

**QUASAR INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L67190DL1979PLC009555

Regd. Off.: 305, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085  
Mob: +91 9625304043 | Email: quasarindia123@gmail.com | Website: www.quasarindia.in

**Extracts of the Standalone Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Figures	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year
		31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	131.02	506.17	348.22
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.63	(20.16)	(40.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.63	(20.16)	(40.77)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.57	(18.22)	(26.02)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.57	(18.22)	(26.02)
6.	Equity Share Capital	535.25	535.25	535.25
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	16.47	16.47	17.76
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	0.35	(0.34)	(0.49)
	2. Diluted :	0.35	(0.34)	(0.49)

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company i.e (www.quasarindia.in) and website of the stock Exchange(s) (www.bse-india.com).  
2. The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 26th May, 2022.  
3. The Financial result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Ind-as rules (As amended).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Quasar India Limited  
Sd/-  
Harish Kumar (Director)  
DIN: 02591868

Date: 26.05.2022

Place: New Delhi

**MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED**

(formerly known as "MRO-TEK LIMITED")

Regd Office: No.6, 'Maruthi Complex', New BEL Road, Chikkamaranahalli, Bengaluru-560 054  
CIN NO. L28112KA1984PLC005873 Phone : 080-42499000  
Website: www.mro-tek.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022**

(Rs in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/Mar/2022 Audited	31/Dec/2021 Un-Audited	31/Mar/2021 Audited	31/Mar/2022 Audited	31/Mar/2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations	697.18	880.73	1,033.69	12,363.29	3,259.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(145.69)	(150.30)	(99.10)	8,084.43	(715.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, but after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(145.69)	(150.30)	(99.10)	8,084.43	(715.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(145.31)	(172.63)	(117.84)	7,868.80	(746.39)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(143.73)	(175.33)	(116.90)	7,862.70	(746.84)
6	Equity Share Capital	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23
7	Other Equity	6,023.72	6,167.45	(1,838.98)	6,023.72	(1,838.98)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/-each) for Continuing and discontinued Operations					
	1. Basic :	₹ (0.78)	(0.92)	(0.63)	42.11	(3.99)
	2. Diluted:	₹ (0.78)	(0.92)	(0.63)	42.11	(3.99)

**NOTES :-**

1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the IND AS (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 26, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the website of the company, "www.mro-tek.com".  
3. Figures for the earlier period have been re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 26<sup>th</sup> May 2022

By Order of the Board,  
for MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Aniruddha Mehta  
Chairman and Managing Director

**Sun TV Network Limited**

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028  
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in  
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

**Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022**

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note - 4	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	856.85	1,060.43	802.55	3,584.82	3,176.89
2	Net Profit before tax	550.35	623.15	543.38	2,195.37	1,941.02
3	Net Profit after tax	410.17	471.19	487.86	1,641.91	1,525.24
4	Total Comprehensive income	412.23	471.02	489.24	1,643.47	1,526.85
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)				7,958.16	6,856.67
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	10.41	11.96	12.38	41.66	38.70
		Not annualised				

**Notes :****1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited Refer Note - 4	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note - 4	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (net)	833.01	1,033.10	781.99	3,504.88	3,116.59
2	Net Profit before tax	538.82	609.80	503.58	2,193.14	1,934.81
3	Net Profit after tax	404.35	457.39	449.88	1,644.80	1,520.41
4	Total Comprehensive income	406.20	457.20	451.86	1,646.09	1,521.94

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

3. The outbreak of COVID -19 pandemic and consequent lock down has impacted the regular business operations of the Group. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are therefore not comparable with those for the earlier periods presented. The Group has assessed the impact of the pandemic on its financial results / position based on the internal and external information, to the extent known and available up to the date of approval of these financial results and based on the current estimates, the Group expects no further adjustments to the carrying amounts as at March 31, 2022 of the investments, intangible assets, receivables and other financial assets. This assessment and the outcome of the pandemic as regards the aforesaid matters is highly dependent on the circumstances / developments, as they evolve in the subsequent periods.

4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the years ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 and the unaudited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020, respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 27, 2022  
Sd/  
R. Mahesh Kumar  
Managing Director

**IP Rings Ltd.**

(A member of the Amalgamations Group)

Regd. Office : D-11/12, Industrial Estate, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209.

Phone : 044 - 27452816, email : investor@iprings.com Website : www.iprings.com  
CIN : L28920TN1991PLC020232

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
		Refer Note 6	Unaudited	Refer Note 6	Audited	Audited	Refer Note 7	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,325.05	7,247.84	7,639.01	27,500.84	19,946.01	7,325.05	7,247.84	27,500.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	421.43	64.33	547.77	1,105.03	654.01	421.43	64.33	1,105.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	421.43	64.33	547.77	1,105.03	654.01	429.11	54.78	1,103.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	343.89	44.20	408.65	821.48	496.81	351.57	34.65	819.61
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	399.83	30.54	362.80	836.23	434.22	407.51	20.99	834.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	9,917.80	9,271.71			9,915.93
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	a) Basic	2.71	0.35	3.22	6.48	3.92	2.77	0.27	6.47
	b) Diluted	2.71	0.35	3.22	6.48	3.92	2.77	0.27	6.47

**Notes :**

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 27, 2022. The information for the year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2. The Board of Directors of the Company, being the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM"), based on the internal business reporting system, identified that the Company has only one segment viz. manufacture and sale of Auto Component - Piston Rings, Differential Gears, Pole Wheel and other transmission Components. Accordingly there are no other reportable segments in terms of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.

3. The outbreak of Coronavirus (Covid-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. In such a situation, the Company has taken due care in concluding on accounting judgements and estimates; viz., in relation to recoverability of receivables, assessment of impairment of assets and inventory, based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The actual impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that which has been estimated, as the COVID-19 situation evolves in India and globally. The Company continues to monitor the economic effects of the pandemic on the operations and take appropriate actions as and when required.

4. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.

5. The Board of Directors have recommended a payment of dividend of Rs.2/- per equity share (on equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each) for the year ended March 31, 2022. The payment is subject to the approval of the shareholder at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

</



Registered Office: 51-52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021  
Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033917 • Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	21,074.09	20,912.06	88,192.18	58,106.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	751.43	1,754.03	9,392.75	5,665.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	751.43	1,754.03	9,392.75	5,665.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items	593.08	1,276.83	7,003.71	4,210.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	642.74	1,306.67	6,981.88	4,173.10
Equity Share Capital	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	25,196.94	18,660.68	25,196.94	18,660.68
	(As on 31.03.2022)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.3.2022)	(As on 31.3.2021)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each				
Basic - ₹	3.35	7.22	39.58	23.80
Diluted - ₹	3.35	7.22	39.58	23.80
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each				
Basic - ₹	3.35	7.22	39.58	23.80
Diluted - ₹	3.35	7.22	39.58	23.80

#### Notes:

- The above audited results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and the audited results for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 0.80 per Equity share (8% on face value of ₹ 10/- shares)
- The above results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 & amendments issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- In "Other Expenditure", the amount of ₹ 1067.28 lacs paid to working capital lenders towards Right to Recompense (ROR) is included. With this entire payment, the Company received No Dues Certificate from lenders and exited from CDR. The procedural formalities are already started by the lenders for release of pledged shares of promoters (90,23,539 nos.).
- The company has entered in a long term lease of an operational SSP fertilizer plant at Nimbahera (Rajasthan) which increased the installed capacity by 66000 MT to 6.98 lac MT and commenced production on 26<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.
- During the year, company has acquired industrial lease hold land admeasuring 210377 Sq. Mts. (51.98 Acre) at Nardana Industrial area, MIDC, District-Dhule, Maharashtra. The company is in process of setting-up a SSP fertilizer of 2.16 lac MT and Sulphuric Acid of 90,000 MT capacity. In this connection, company has purchased entire plant & machinery and other utilities for fertilizer plant and in process of installation. The company is expecting to commence fertilizer division operation by March 2023 in phased manner.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years ended on those dates and the published reviewed year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board  
For Rama Phosphates Ltd.

Sd/-  
H. D. Ramsinghani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00035416

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 27, 2022



## FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited)

CIN: U52600MH2012PLC230136  
Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.  
Email id- investor-relation@nykaa.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2022

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2022	Quarter ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2021	Year Ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	9,844.59	7,449.16	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	58.16	204.16	473.06
3	Profit after tax	75.79	179.06	412.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income	78.28	160.40	418.44
5	Paid-up equity share capital	474.11	150.57	474.11
	Face value (In Rs.) (Refer Note 3)	1.00	10.00	1.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year			4,748.39
7	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)			
	Basic (In Rs)	0.18	0.38	0.88
	Diluted (In Rs)	0.18	0.36	0.87

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com)
- Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited) standalone:

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2022	Quarter ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2021	Year Ended March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,019.06	516.88	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	519.33	43.21	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	486.56	29.25	1,035.13

- Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders in their meeting held on July 16, 2021, the Company, on July 22, 2021, sub-divided one equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each into ten equity shares of face value of Re. 1 each and allotted 311,357,900 ordinary shares of face value of Re. 1 each as fully paid up bonus shares in proportion of two bonus shares for every one existing fully paid up equity share of face value of Re. 10 each held as on the Record Date i.e. July 15, 2021.
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022.
- The review/audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company except financial results for the three months ended March 31, 2021 which have not been subjected to limited review or audit.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited  
(formerly known as FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 27, 2022

Falguni Nayar  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

## Edel Land Limited

Corporate Identity Number- U74900MH2008PLC287466  
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiro Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070

### Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1 Total revenue from operations	1,216.90	1,712.76
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.12)	(492.58)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.12)	(492.58)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.26)	(460.08)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(111.27)	(460.69)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.39
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(384.65)	(273.72)
8 Securities Premium Account	266.77	266.77
9 Net worth	624.36	237.23
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,541.69	4,658.29
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares <sup>*</sup>	0.00	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	5.67	19.64
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)		
- Basic	(31.89)	(251.05)
- Diluted	(31.89)	(251.05)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	7.52	7.52
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	111.93	111.93
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) <sup>1</sup>	0.84	0.18

<sup>1</sup>ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense  
<sup>\*</sup>indicates amount less than Rs 50,000

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the year end consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com.
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com.
- The above consolidated financial results of Edel Land Limited ('the Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 26, 2022.
- Pursuant to the composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 as sanctioned by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 and as sanctioned by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022, Edel Land Limited ('Amalgamated or Resulting Company'), ECap Equities Limited ('Demerged Company' - defined in the scheme as demerged undertaking and thereby entire activities, business, operations and undertakings of the Demerged Company forming part of the Trading and Capital Markets business) and EC Commodity Limited ('Amalgamating Company') has been amalgamated with effect from 01 April 2020 ('the Appointed date'). Accordingly, the financial results of Edel Land Limited have been prepared taking into account the effect of the composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation and the said orders. The NCLT Mumbai merger order has been filed with Registrar of Companies (ROC) on 03<sup>rd</sup> March 2022 and NCLT Hyderabad order has been filed with ROC on 25<sup>th</sup> March 2022.
- The above consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022 of the Group have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

### Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1 Total revenue from operations	204.42	366.01	988.54	1,365.03
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(68.44)	(426.82)	(113.60)	(457.81)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(68.44)	(426.82)	(113.60)	(457.81)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59.01)	(424.10)	(135.16)	(409.05)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(58.96)	(424.15)	(135.11)	(409.10)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.39	18.45	18.39
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(511.59)	(379.78)	(511.59)	(379.78)
8 Securities Premium Account	163.74	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	497.42	131.17	497.42	131.17
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,889.22	3,704.78	2,889.22	3,704.78
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares <sup>*</sup>	0.00	-	0.00	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	5.81	28.24	5.81	28.24
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)				
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	(13.67)	(219.59)	(38.53)	(219.72)
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	(13.67)	(219.59)	(38.53)	(219.72)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) <sup>1</sup> (Not annualised for quarter)	0.05	(0.13)	0.26	(0.00)
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) <sup>2</sup> (Not annualised for quarter)	0.37	(2.23)	0.73	(0.03)

<sup>1</sup>DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months)

<sup>2</sup>ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense  
<sup>\*</sup> indicates amount less than Rs 50,000

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com.
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com.
- The above financial results of Edel Land Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 26, 2022.
- Pursuant to the composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 as sanctioned by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 and as sanctioned by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022, Edel Land Limited ('Amalgamated or Resulting Company'), ECap Equities Limited ('Demerged Company' - defined in the scheme as demerged undertaking and thereby entire activities, business, operations and undertakings of the Demerged Company forming part of the Trading and Capital Markets business) and EC Commodity Limited ('Amalgamating Company') has been amalgamated with effect from 01 April 2020 ('the Appointed date'). Accordingly, the financial results of Edel Land Limited have been prepared taking into account the effect of the composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation and the said orders. The NCLT Mumbai merger order has been filed with Registrar of Companies (ROC) on 03<sup>rd</sup> March 2022 and NCLT Hyderabad order has been filed with ROC on 25<sup>th</sup> March 2022.
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 of the Company have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai, May 26, 2022

Rujan Panjwani  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00237366